
Nether Stowey Parish Council 
List of Grants and Other Payments to support Local Groups 

 
2025/2026 as at 16 February 2025 
Grants May 2025 Stowey Green Spaces 80.00 Litter picking equipment 
 Jun 2025 NS Recreation Ground 450.00 DJ - Party in the Park 
 Sep 2025 NS Short Mat Bowls Club 266.34 Bowls equipment 
 Sep 2025 Stowey Green Spaces 823.00 Brush cutter training + certification 
 Oct 2025 NS Recreation Ground 470.00 Tennis court repairs/line marking 
 Feb 2026 W Som Citizens Advice 100.00 Donation: W Somerset Citizens Advice 
   2,089.34 

Other Aug 2025 Stowey Green Spaces 170.24 PL Insurance 
 2025/26 NS Recreation Ground 1,738.00 Playing Field bins 2025/26 
   3,304.58 

2024/25 
Grants Jun 2024 NS Recreation Ground 400.00 DJ - Party in the Park 
 Jul 2024 Women's Walk 150.00 Piper for walk 
 Nov 2024 NS Recreation Ground 1,434.00 Tree and pitch maintenance 
 Feb 2025 Stowey Bears Preschool 4,250.00 Contribution to new baby room (part from CIL ) 
 Feb 2025 Stowey Green Spaces 242.40 Hi-vis jackets 
 Mar 2025 TP Library 500.00 Café furniture 
 Dec 2024 St Mary's PCC 197.00 Community Christmas lunch/hampers 
 Feb 2024 Friends of NS School 2,500.00 Play equipment (paid from CIL) 
   9,673.40 

Other Aug 2023 Stowey Green Spaces 167.83 PL Insurance 
 2024/25 NS Recreation Ground 967.20 Playing Field bins 
   9,291.23 

2023/2024 
Grants Aug 2023 NS Recreation Ground 1,675.56 Resurfacing, children's slide 
 Dec 2023 St Mary's PCC 100.00 Clean headstone, Tom Poole,(later refunded) 
 Dec 2023 St Mary's PCC 97.00 Community Christmas lunch/hampers 
 Feb 2024 Friends of NS School 1,500.00 Equipment for ICT Club 
 Feb 2024 Friends of NS School 2,500.00 Play equipment (paid from CIL) 
   5,872.56 

Other Aug 2023 Stowey Green Spaces 129.10 PL Insurance 
 2023/24 NS Recreation Ground 906.36 Playing Field bins 
   4,226.10 

2022/2023 
Grants Apr 2022 St Mary's PCC 90.00 Donation of Jubilee plates prizes 
 May 2022 NS Recreation Ground 1,590.00 Laser display, Party in the Park for Jubilee 
 Jun 2022 Women's Walk 150.00 Piper for walk 
 Sep 2022 Stowey Green Spaces 165.31 Insurance/portakabin 
 Feb 2023 NS Primary School children 1,406.96 Coronation mugs for local children 
 Mar 2023 Quantock Medical Centre 1,500.00 Defibrillator cabinet etc public defibrillator 
    4,902.27 

Other 2022/23 NS Recreation Ground 906.36 Playing Field bins 
    5,808.63 

 



Nether Stowey Parish Council 
List of Grants and Other Payments to support Local Groups 

 
2021/2022 
Grants Sep 2021 Stowey Green Spaces 182.00 PL Insurance and venue hire 
 Jan 2022 Stowey Green Spaces 84.17 Litter picking equipment 
 Jan 2022 NS Art Group 180.00 New group start-up hall hire Jan-Mar 
 Feb 2022 NS Toddlers Group 56.65 Toys 
 Mar 2022 NS Recreation Ground 907.67 PF equipment 
    1,228.49 

Other 2021/22 NS Recreation Ground 799.94 Playing Field bins 
    2,028.43 

Note : in addition grants totalling £179.58 were awarded to Quantock Quilters, Wednesday Club, Knit & 
Natter, NS Toddlers, Stowey Shuttle, TP Library Reading Group, and NS Art Group to help groups restart after 
Covid. This was later refunded by a grant from Somerset Association of Local Councils. 

2020/2021 
Grants Jul 2020 TP Library 500.00 General running costs Oct 2020
 Wednesday Club 100.00 Contribution to hall hire 
 Oct 2020 NS Recreation Ground 1,515.00 Picnic table and benches 
 Dec 2020 St Mary's PCC 161.00 Christmas lunch/hampers 
    2,276.00 

Other 2020/21 NS Recreation Ground 743.60 Playing Field bins 
    3,019.60 
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